Wenger Corporation MUSIC STANDS

LEED 2009 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND LEED FOR SCHOOLS 2009 VERSION 3.0 CERTIFICATION PROGRAM LEED CREDIT CONTRIBUTION MATRIX

LEED for Schools Credit Contribution	Bravo Music Stands	Classic 50 Music Stand	Preface Music Stand	Gig Stand	Acoustic Shield	Conductor's Stand	Director's Stand	Flex Conductor's Stand and Tech Bridge	Preface Conductor's Stand
Materials & Resources MR Credit 4 Recycled Content Recycled content:10% 1 point Recycled content: 20% 1 addl. point	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Indoor Environmental Quality IEQ Credit 4.5** Low-Emitting Materials—Furniture & Furnishings 1 point in regularly occupied school spaces	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Materials & Resources MR Credit 5 Regional Materials Regional materials:10% 1 point Regional Materials:20% 1 addl. point	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

Wenger products are now GREEN-GUARD Certified



* California Department of Health Services Standard Practice for the Testing of Volatile Organic Emission from Various Sources Using Small-Scale Environmental Chambers, including 2004 Addenda

- ** Furniture and seating must be GREENGUARD Children and Schools certified
- *** Regularly Occupied Space (according to LEED Reference Guide for Green Building Design and Construction -- LEED for Schools Rating System only): (Classroom and Core Learning) Spaces that are used for at least 1-hour per day for educational activities where the primary functions are teaching and learning. (Other Regularly Occupied Spaces) All nonlearning spaces that are used by occupants for 1 or more hours per day to perform work-related activities.

Spaces considered not regularly occupied are those that occupants pass through and those that are not regularly used for at least 1-hour per day.

Wenger Corporation

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437) Fax (507) 455-4258 Parts & Service (800) 887-7145 Wenger Corporation Canada Office Phone (800) 268-0148 **Worldwide** Phone +1 (507) 455-4100 Fax +1 (507) 774-8576 WEB SITE www.wengercorp.com/green

© 2015 Wenger Corporation USA/2015-09

